

CITY OF KYLE

Notice of Police Officers' Civil Service Commission Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Police Officers' Civil Service Commission of the City of Kyle, Texas will meet at 5:00 p.m. on the 13th of March 2014, in the City of Kyle Council Chambers, Kyle City Hall, 100 W. Center Street, Kyle, Texas for the purpose of discussing the following agenda.

Note: There may be a quorum of the City Council of Kyle, Texas present at the meeting who may participate in the discussion. No official action will be taken by the City Council members in attendance.

Sandra Duran, Civil Service Director

Posted this the 10th day of March 2014 prior to 6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Civil Service Commission Meeting – June 24, 2013

III. 2014 ELECTION OF OFFICERS

Election of Commission Chairman Election of Commission Vice-Chairman

IV. ADJOURN

Executive Session

At any time during the meeting, the Commission reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code § 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney) and § 551.074 (Personnel Matters).